
NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Open Female 23 78 64 34 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Rebecca Hounsell 60 30.04 2 86 64 35.65 1 100 60 30.3659 2 86 272
Erica Gatland 55 23.70 1 100 62 32.43 3 74 58 25.2508 4 64 238
Miriam Bright 54 17.66 4 64 60 29.95 5 56 58 25.9842 1 100 220
Emma De Lange 52 15.29 2 86 54 17.55 6 50 53 16.76 13 57 24.8794 6 50 186
Cirrus Tan 60 30.81 1 100 60 30.52 4 64 164
Sarah Hay 55 23.91 3 74 57 24.84 5 56 53 17.13 12 28 158
Paige Murray 56 24.28 3 74 54 17.34 11 30 104
Kathy Harpur 51 13.88 4 64 49 9.05 35 1 50 12.0576 10 32 97
Kiri Shibahara 56 24.72 8 40 57 25.1674 5 56 96
Amanda Speed 62 33.02 2 86 86
Ludmila Bezerra 52 15.04 12 28 50 11.93 27 9 54 17.4351 7 44 81
Bella Domaneschi 58 25.4118 3 74 74
Fiona Laryn 49 11.67 8 40 51 13.70 14 24 50 11.83 28 8 72
Claudia Woods 53 16.51 9 36 54 18.07 10 32 68
Isabella Shanks 51 13.63 15 22 52 15.0369 9 36 58
Vickie Moses 51 13.81 5 56 56
Azaria Briscoe 60 29.44 6 50 50
Remy Aubrey 50 11.96 26 10 53 16.3864 8 40 50
Rochelle Andrews 50 11.80 6 50 50
Jessica Chiang 53 16.78 7 44 44
Lucy Sinclair 58 25.52 7 44 44
Meg Shaw 50 11.80 7 44 44
Akira Nakanishi 53 16.67 8 40 40
Eilish Fitzgerald 46 7.57 14 24 45 7.054 21 15 39
Jahna Walls 55 19.06 9 36 36
Willow Cook 48 8.63 9 36 36
Lea Ilic 52 15.92 10 32 32
Laura Bacigalova 47 11.05 10 32 32
Kirsty Jackson 52 15.18 11 30 30
Ameka Weston 50 11.94 17 19 50 12.04 25 11 30
Ameka Weston 50 11.7735 11 30 30
Emma Dawson 43 6.28 16= 20 44 6.4312 26 10 30
Talitha MariaVan Lith 47 8.15 11 30 30
Amy O'Sullivan 49 9.2521 12 28 28
Christine Liang 47 8.04 12 28 28



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Hannah Mccall 51 14.14 13 26 26
Susannah Lynch 48 8.8663 13 26 26
Samantha Kirkness 46 7.61 13 26 26
Shania Gibson 53 16.68 14 24 24
Alex Ward 47 8.1932 14 24 24
Jana Wold 52 15.50 15 22 22
Megan Storm 47 8.1483 15 22 22
Jess Lynch 46 7.57 15 22 22
Emma Hargreaves 51 13.61 16 20 20
Sian Moffitt 52 15.48 16 20 20
Jennifer Crisp 47 8.0466 16 20 20
Nicole Plewinski 43 6.28 16= 20 20
Kayla Muirson 52 15.18 17 19 19
Vic Mcmurdo 47 8.0466 17 19 19
Phoebe Rendle 50 11.78 18 18 18
Helen Sinclair 51 14.24 18 18 18
Shaz Audibert 46 7.6744 18 18 18
Vanessa Bray 39 3.63 23 13 42 5.4061 31 5 18
Ariana Van Lith 43 5.79 18 18 18
Leah Lacey 49 11.52 19 17 17
Annie Yau 51 14.20 19 17 17
Kara Barbes 45 7.1596 19 17 17
Lily Green 42 6.15 19 17 17
Emma Lovegrove 49 9.09 20 16 16
Evie Boyd 51 14.15 20 16 16
Emma Matthews 45 7.0807 20 16 16
Katie Saunders 42 4.24 20 16 16
Kolbi Becker 49 9.00 21 15 15
Kelly Marie 51 13.91 21 15 15
Aimee Planner 41 5.25 21 15 15
Sofie Koekoek 48 11.30 22 14 14
Emily Lane 50 12.83 22 14 14
Freyja Mc Gregor 45 7.054 22 14 14
Carolina Reveco 41 4.08 22 14 14
Jordan Jowsey 48 11.24 23 13 13
Amelia Gordon 50 12.62 23 13 13
Edit Mcintosh 44 6.7387 23 13 13
Lauren Sawyer 48 9.01 24 12 12



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Sara Aldridge 50 12.39 24 12 12
Becca Hylton 44 6.4872 24 12 12
Mia Watt 48 8.84 25 11 11
Jordan Hallas 44 6.4792 25 11 11
Lydia Tomic 48 8.58 26 10 10
Lakyn Wingfield 48 8.54 27 9 9
Ella Macaskill 44 6.3247 27 9 9
Kiera Montgomery 48 8.54 28 8 8
Sonya Thomas 43 5.5721 28 8 8
Yvonne Kong 47 11.05 29 7 7
Sarah Morris 49 10.03 29 7 7
Romana Henselien 43 5.4737 29 7 7
Maree Mccandlish 47 8.51 30 6 6
Mya Bennett 49 9.44 30 6 6
Kelly Davenport 43 5.4626 30 6 6
Claire Gibson 47 8.39 31 5 5
Nicola Chinn 49 9.32 31 5 5
Nadia Sosa 47 8.39 32 4 4
Caitlin Mitchell 49 9.28 32 4 4
Jenny Mcgrath 38 3.3019 32 4 4
Bridget Clarke 47 8.20 33 3 3
Helen Slater 49 9.18 33 3 3
Cecilia Storm 24 4.9461 33 3 3
Caitlin Smith 47 8.20 34 2 2
Josephine Schafer 49 9.17 34 2 2
Evie Randall 10 1.2599 34 2 2
Holly Gardner 47 8.15 35 1 1



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Open Male 51 138 141 90 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Sefton Priestley 70 42.70 4 64 70 43.83 3 74 64 36.62 7 66 37.61 2 86 224
Jake Townshend 70 44.48 1 100 70 44.81 1 100 200
Rob Gajland 70 43.66 5 56 66 39.09 2 86 70 41.45 5 56 198
Oskar Wolff 70 44.65 2 86 70 49.32 2 86 60 39.15 15 22 194
Joseph Bates 70 42.09 3 74 64 36.09 9 36 68 39.58 3 74 184
Fin Newton-Howes 66 38.35 6 50 60 30.41 20= 16 64 36.69 1 100 166
Oliver Shanks 70 44.85 5 56 64 35.83 3 74 130
George Sanders 70 44.98 4 64 62 34.76 8 40 104
Joseph Dravitzki 68 40.82 1 100 100
Henry Booker 66 37.80 7 44 66 39.04 5 56 100
Angus Kirk 66 37.59 9 36 65 37.11 4 64 100
Diego Moyano 68 40.81 6 50 60 29.80 18 18 62 32.85 13 26 94
Zane Bray 62 33.88 12 28 60 30.76 18 18 58 26.66 13 26 72
Chris Lacoste 66 37.75 8 40 62 34.83 11 30 70
Tom Waldin 70 43.27 4 64 64
Andrew Boere 60 29.58 10 32 64 35.66 10 32 64
Anthony Chui 60 29.28 30 6 64 35.33 6 50 56
Mac Duggan 60 29.28 22 14 59 28.88 32 4 60 29.4 9 36 54
Nat Warburton 66 38.82 6 50 50
Jon Sedon 53 16.56 13 26 56 19.61 28 8 60 30.41 20= 16 50
Fabrizio Facchini 64 35.07 7 44 44
Matt Corbishley 68 40.43 7 44 44
Dominic Oberhumer 60 29.74 25= 11 60 29.32 10= 30 41
Julian David 66 37.61 8 40 40
Fynn Marno-Simpson 60 29.75 8 40 40
Carsyn Welton 49 11.61 30 6 56 24.42 25 11 58 26.37 33 58 25.32 15 22 39
Santiago Montejo 62 34.17 9 36 36
Leon Rudman 62 33.35 10 32 32
Peter Lee 60 29.32 10= 31 31
Henry Bagshaw 62 33.08 11 30 30
Jack Evans 56 24.22 11 30 30
Tim Bartholomew 51 14.36 18 18 54 17.76 25 11 29
Will Fraser 62 33.05 12 28 28
Tobias Irrcher 60 29.29 12 28 28
Aljay Rankin 54 18.06 12 28 28



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Taylor Roberts 56 19.68 27 9 57 24.84 18 18 27
Craig Jefferies 52 15.47 16 20 56 19.22 29 7 27
Adam Beattie 62 33.06 13 26 26
Angus Crowley 62 32.78 14 24 24
Icaro Nieri Pita 62 32.40 14 24 24
Aaron Young 58 25.57 14 24 24
Benjamin Mouscadet 50 11.77 29 7 56 19 17 24
Lukas Kirchner 53 16.40 14 24 24
Barnaby Bruce 60 31.07 15 22 22
Oscar Sollie 51 13.81 20 16 53 16.59 30 6 22
Keegan Magness 52 15.59 15 22 22
Max Farr 60 31.11 16 20 20
Mark Longmire 60 30.00 16 20 20
Sage Karson 58 25.31 16 20 20
Stoph Riedel 60 31.07 17 19 19
Jesse Offner 60 29.88 17 19 19
Thomas Grummitt 58 25.2 17 19 19
Baxter Pollard 52 15.20 17 19 19
Alisdair Armstrong 60 30.55 19 17 17
Luke Gardner 60 29.70 19= 17 17
Matias Rivera 51 14.24 19 17 17
Alex Ravens 60 30.37 22 14 52 15.47 34 2 16
Leo Law 60 29.70 19= 16 16
Joshua King 56 24.22 20 16 16
Kristov Sokratov 60 29.62 21 15 15
Zak Sun 56 19.13 21 15 15
Andy Magness 51 13.77 21= 15 15
Ferg Richards 51 13.77 21= 15 15
Afiq AvineshPadman 55 23.91 22 14 14
Fletcher Phelan 60 30 23= 13 13
Conor Vaessen 60 30 23= 13 13
Kevin Pengelly 58 25.35 23 13 13
Quinn Pearson 55 18.49 23 13 13
Yuichi Nakamura 50 15.91 23 13 13
Malcolm Patterson 58 25.20 24 12 12
Matyas Mazzag 54 17.92 24 12 12
Henry Cameron 50 12.57 24 12 12
James Geddes 60 29.74 25= 11 11



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Charlie Legge 50 12.36 25 11 11
Afiq Padman 56 24.23 26 10 10
Elliot Steenson 54 17.56 26 10 10
Gerard Hill 50 12.14 26 10 10
John Harris 60 29.67 27 9 9
Myles Caughley 54 17.45 27 9 9
Garion Wascher 50 11.96 27 9 9
Jack Davies 60 29.63 28 8 8
Cassy Schaller 54 17.32 28 8 8
George Darnbrough 50 11.93 28 8 8
Josh Kilian 60 29.62 29 7 7
Samuel Meadow 53 17.02 29 7 7
Reef Lough 55 23.82 30 6 6
Gabriel Rawcliffe 60 29.24 31 5 5
Levi Thorstensen 55 19.16 31 5 5
Reuben Sanderson 53 16.3 31 5 5
Jamie Mapley 49 11.52 31 5 5
Aidan Sarginson 55 18.90 32 4 4
Rheuben Johnston 52 16.16 32 4 4
David Newstead 49 9.96 32= 4 4
Ricky Webster 49 9.96 32= 4 4
Karl Gildenhuys 55 18.86 33 3 3
Otis Berard 52 15.48 33 3 3
Jesse Callaghan 58 26.21 34 2 2
Kyle Langstone 55 18.85 34 2 2
Nico Lamb 49 9.33 34 2 2
Nicholas Morris 58 25.86 35 1 1
Alec Fuggle 55 18.77 35 1 1
Jeremy Tries 52 15.18 35 1 1
Reid Eberwein 49 9.32 35 1 1



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Veterans Female 3 5 6 4 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Jenny Mcgrath 40 3.80 4 64 38 3.3 6 50 38 3.3 3 74 188
Cecilia Storm 43 5.44 3 74 24 4.95 4 64 138
Emily Lane 50 12.83 1 100 100
Maree Mccandlish 47 8.51 1 100 100
Edit Mcintosh 44 6.74 1 100 100
Vickie Moses 51 13.81 1 100 100
Nicola Chinn 49 9.32 2 86 86
Krista Holtz 43 5.76 2 86 86
Sonya Thomas 43 5.57 2 86 86
Katie Saunders 42 4.24 2 86 86
Linda Wensley 46 7.77 3 74 74
Vanessa Bray 39 3.63 3 74 74
Angela Evans 43 5.53 4 64 64
Mary Allen 41 4.12 5 56 56
Helen Mccormick 38 3.39 5 56 56



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Veterans Male 6 23 21 15 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Zane Bray 62 33.88 1 100 60 30.76 1 100 58 26.66 1 100 300
Jon Sedon 53 16.56 1 100 56 19.61 2 86 60 30.41 2 86 272
Craig Jefferies 52 15.47 2 86 56 19.22 3 74 56 20 4 64 224
Eric Duggan 51 13.75 8 40 52 15.71 9 36 50 12.41 5 56 132
David Newstead 49 9.96 5 56 50 12.24 9 36 52 15.75 8 40 132
Dave Bolger 52 15.38 5 56 54 17.81 6 50 106
Mark Lewis 48 8.81 6 50 50 12.10 10 32 49 9.17 14 24 106
Andy Magness 51 13.77 3 74 52 15.6 10 32 106
Aaron Young 58 25.57 2 86 86
Patrick Mclaughlin 48 8.62 11 30 50 12.23 6 50 80
Jesse Callaghan 58 26.21 3 74 74
Matyas Mazzag 54 17.92 3 74 74
Michael Birchler 45 7.36 17 19 46 7.73 18 18 43 5.56 12 28 65
Grant Middleton 52 15.53 4 64 64
Jeremy Tries 52 15.18 4 64 64
Gerard Hill 50 12.14 4 64 64
Andrew Powell 54 18.28 5 56 56
Martyn Owen 52 15.34 6 50 50
Chelfyn Baxter 44 6.63 21 15 44 6.63 11 30 45
Andy Moir 51 14.31 7 44 44
Kobus Storm 46 7.55 16 20 32 6.13 14 24 44
Jason Butler 53 16.53 7 44 44
Hiroaki Ito 50 12.05 7 44 44
Mick Domaneschi 50 11.93 8 40 40
William Levack 49 11.58 9 36 36
Kristen Foley 49 11.47 10 32 32
Duncan Williams 51 14.41 11 30 30
Simon Turner 48 8.48 12 28 28
Grant Barrie 50 12.19 12 28 28
Brett Gardner 47 8.58 13 26 26
Andrew Chinn 49 10.03 13 26 26
Sean Kim 38 3.27 13 26 26
John Davidson 47 8.48 14 24 24
Myles Perry 46 7.90 15 22 22
Bevan Triebels 49 8.96 15 22 22



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Brendan Mcgrath 21 2.35 15 22 22
Graham Wesley 48 11.35 16 20 20
Douglas Talbot 46 7.94 17 19 19
Lyndon James 45 7.24 18 18 18
Rex Murray 44 6.76 19 17 17
Scott Grindstaff 45 7.31 19 17 17
Jarrod True 44 6.74 20 16 16
Richard Tait 44 6.59 20 16 16
Glynn Cotton 44 6.54 21 15 15
Dean Christie 43 5.78 22 14 14
Frank Farias 41 4.14 23 13 13



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Masters Female 4 11 10 4 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Sarah Hay 55 23.91 1 100 57 24.84 1 100 53 17.13 1 100 300
Kathy Harpur 51 13.88 2 86 49 9.05 5 56 50 12.06 1 100 242
Vanessa Bray 43 5.76 8 40 44 6.45 8 40 42 5.41 4 64 144
Nadia Sosa 47 8.39 3 74 49 9.13 4 64 138
Kelly Marie 46 8.03 4 64 51 13.91 3 74 138
Kirsty Jackson 52 15.18 2 86 86
Helen Sinclair 51 14.24 2 86 86
Amy O'Sullivan 49 9.25 49 9.25 2 86 86
Vic Mcmurdo 47 8.05 47 8.05 3 74 74
Rochelle Andrews 50 11.80 3 74 74
Meg Shaw 50 11.80 4 64 64
Ari Brandenburg 46 7.68 5 56 56
Genevieve Matthews 45 7.06 6 50 50
Alex Rose 48 8.62 6 50 50
Yvonne Verhoeff 44 6.44 7 44 44
Naomi Ishihara 46 7.91 7 44 44
Jasmin Jackson 39 3.68 9 36 36
Hiromi Scott 44 6.31 9 36 36
Jihan El-Labany 39 3.63 10 32 32
Hazel Sligting 36 2.67 10 32 32
Talita Clapperton 38 3.48 11 30 30



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Masters Male 8 20 19 13 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Rob Gajland 70 43.66 1 100 66 39.09 1 100 70 41.45 1 100 300
Sefton Priestley 70 42.70 2 70 43.83 1 100 64 36.62 2 86 66 37.61 2 86 272
Diego Moyano 68 40.81 3 74 60 29.80 2 86 62 32.85 3 74 234
Tim Bartholomew 51 14.36 5 56 53 17.01 6 50 57 25.21 7 54 17.76 5 56 162
Joel Browne 51 13.91 8 40 51 14.22 15 22 49 9.14 7 44 106
Tobias Irrcher 56 19.22 10 32 60 29.29 4 64 96
Kevin Pengelly 58 25.35 3 74 74
Fabrizio Facchini 64 35.07 3 74 74
Josiah Jordan 48 8.83 7 44 48 8.54 13= 25 69
Peter Ham 54 23.22 4 64 64
Max Farr 60 31.11 4 64 64
Lukas Kirchner 53 16.40 4 64 64
Max Warren 53 22.68 5 56 56
JP Griffiths 39 5.04 8 40 41 4.16 20 16 56
James Geddes 60 29.74 5 56 56
John Harris 60 29.67 6 50 50
Stefan Kotze 50 11.75 6 50 50
Yuichi Nakamura 50 15.91 6 50 50
Robert Whitlock 53 16.56 7 44 44
Will Heeringa 57 24.78 8 40 40
Alex Rodgers 46 8.03 8 40 40
James Wuu 50 12.24 9 36 36
Joshua Merriam 56 20.49 9 36 36
Kohei Yamaguchi 46 7.67 9 36 36
Dion Clapperton 49 11.75 10 32 32
James Andrew 45 7.34 10 32 32
Doug Mccauley 49 8.96 11 30 30
Phil Morrison 55 19.04 11 30 30
Ewan Cormack 42 4.12 11 30 30
Bruno Bento 48 11.27 12 28 28
Sion Guy 55 18.27 12 28 28
Michael Clews 39 3.5 12 28 28
Dean Cassin 52 15.89 13 26 26
Jonathon Potthoff 37 3.04 13 26 26
Muhammad Cajee 48 8.54 13= 25 25



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

Todd Whatling 52 15.34 14 24 24
Nikita Dergilev 47 8.05 15 22 22
Richard Holtz 46 8.07 16 20 20
Joseph Nelson 50 11.93 16 20 20
Oliver Willis 46 7.67 17 19 19
Tom Rose 45 7.31 17 19 19
George Hahn 45 7.11 18 18 18
Arthur Gordon-Wright 44 6.32 18 18 18
Douglas Moisuk 44 6.69 19 17 17
Nick Kennedy 42 4.59 19 17 17



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U18 Female 5 7 12 4 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Rebecca Hounsell 60 30.04 1 100 64 35.65 1 100 60 30.37 1 100 300
Isabella Shanks 51 13.63 3 74 52 15.04 3 74 148
Emma Dawson 43 6.28 4 64 44 6.43 4 64 128
Jessica Lynch 46 7.57 3 74 44 6.62 9 36 110
Willow Cook 48 8.63 1 100 100
Azaria Briscoe 60 29.44 2 86 86
Hannah Mccall 51 14.14 2 86 86
Laura Bacigalova 47 11.05 2 86 86
Bella Domaneschi 58 25.41 2 86 86
Lucy Sinclair 58 25.52 3 74 74
Kayla Muirson 52 15.18 4 64 64
Lauren Sawyer 48 9.01 4 64 64
Mya Bennett 49 9.44 5 56 56
Caitlin Bruton 46 7.74 5 56 56
Aimee Planner 41 5.25 5 56 56
Ngaire North 48 8.79 6 50 50
Keira Sutherland 45 7.28 6 50 50
Summer Adams 47 8.33 7 44 44
Esme Macgillivray 45 7.19 7 44 44
Katherine Babington 45 7.14 8 40 40
Phoebe Hunt 44 6.41 10 32 32
Imogen Laing 42 4.2 11 30 30
Vanessa Monnox 25 1.71 12 28 28



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U18 Male 10 11 19 12 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Oskar Wolff 70 44.65 1 100 70 49.32 1 100 60 39.15 3 74 274
Fin Newton-Howes 66 38.35 2 86 60 30.41 4 64 64 36.69 1 100 250
Mac Duggan 60 29.28 4 64 59 28.88 6 50 60 29.4 3 74 188
Carsyn Welton 49 11.61 7 56 24.42 5 56 58 26.37 7 44 58 25.32 4 64 164
Baxter Pollard 52 15.20 3 74 53 16.26 6 50 54 17.57 10 32 156
Fynn Marno-Simpson 57 25.01 8 40 60 29.75 2 86 126
Keegan Magness 52 15.59 2 86 53 17.11 12 28 114
Nat Warburton 66 38.82 1 100 100
Alex Ravens 60 30.37 5 56 52 15.47 7 44 100
Ferg Richards 51 13.77 4 64 52 16.15 14 24 88
Santiago Montejo 62 34.17 2 86 86
Charlie Legge 50 12.36 5 56 53 16.87 13 26 82
Julian David 66 37.61 3 74 74
Quinn Pearson 55 18.49 5 56 56
Myles Caughley 54 17.45 6 50 50
George Darnbrough 50 11.93 6 50 50
Toby Gilburt Batterton 51 14.91 7 44 44
Luke Schicker 50 11.77 8 40 40
Nathan Clapperton 51 14.07 8 40 40
Ricky Webster 49 9.96 8 40 40
Zasha Marshall 55 18.47 9 36 36
Daniel Astwood 50 11.72 9 36 36
Harrison Bacchus 49 13.39 9 36 36
Jack Howley 49 9.20 9 36 36
Ollie May 47 8.26 10 32 32
Ethan Carmichael 45 10.51 10 32 32
Jacob Savidge 47 8.38 10 32 32
Tristan Campbell 54 17.32 11 30 30
Benjamin Harris 44 10.45 11 30 30
Josh Brierley 45 7.27 11 30 30
Karsten Hill 37 2.92 12 28 28
Ollie Couch 50 11.72 15 22 22
Rufus Baxendell 48 13.09 16 20 20
Noah Grindstaff 45 7.43 17 19 19
Tyler Mccavitt 43 5.59 18 18 18



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U16 Female 4 13 12 8 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Jasmine Arnold-Clark 50 14.79 2 86 58 25.81 1 100 60 30.9 1 100 286
Cybella Briscoe 48 11.39 1 100 50 11.99 3 74 50 12.19 6 51 14.11 3 74 248
Jess Young 51 13.75 1 100 46 7.66 10 32 50 11.83 4 64 196
Greer Egan 46 7.75 2 86 48 8.78 6 50 47 8.38 8 47 8.34 6 50 186
Sophia Cook 56 19.79 3 74 51 14.23 2 86 160
Sylvie Malcolm-Tait 47 8.3 9 36 49 11.48 5 56 92
Cassien Lewis 35 1.91 4 64 40 3.85 13 26 90
Dixie Whiting 56 20.09 2 86 86
Islay Garden 37 3.04 3 74 74
Renna Park 50 11.94 4 64 64
Laura Townshend 53 17.01 4 64 64
Lucía Farias 49 9.36 5 56 56
Isla Cook 50 12.25 5 56 56
Kyra True 47 8.55 7 44 44
Hanna North 50 12.11 7 44 44
Zoe Rawdon 44 6.3 7 44 44
Bre Delaney 46 7.86 8 40 40
Anika Tarr 40 3.91 8 40 40
Grace Walden 45 7.27 9 36 36
Freya Clark 45 7.11 10 32 32
Molly James 44 6.31 11 30 30
Jennifer Monnox 41 4.12 11= 29 29
Olive Sedon 41 4.12 11= 29 29
Bebe Anderson 42 4.22 12 28 28



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U16 Male 9 11 10 6 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First NameSurname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Wilfred Browne 58 26.79 3 74 58 26.16 1 100 56 19.58 1 100 274
Oliver Chinn 53 16.97 1 100 58 25.77 2 86 186
Tama Huston-Jefferies 47 8.20 8 40 52 15.05 5 56 51 14.11 7 44 140
Felix Tasic-Eaton 54 17.45 4 64 50 11.72 3 74 138
Luka Sugimoto Faulkner 60 30.04 1 100 100
Kieran Death 60 29.32 2 86 86
Jeremiah Moses 53 16.39 2 86 86
Michael Tester 50 11.75 50 11.75 2 86 86
Spencer Menzies 58 25.55 3 74 74
Josh Parkinson 52 15.59 3 74 74
Eli Cachatoor-Faber 52 15.21 4 64 64
AJ Magness 52 15.24 4 64 64
Caspar Levack 46 10.97 46 10.97 4 64 64
Max Groer 52 15.63 5 56 56
Elias Garceau 50 12.14 5 56 56
Austin Inder 45 7.15 45 7.15 5 56 56
Harrison Larkin 50 11.74 6 50 50
Jack Cameron 51 14.28 6 50 50
Elan Hill 50 12.12 6 50 50
Tom Winfield 45 6.98 45 6.98 6 50 50
Taine Turner 48 8.57 7 44 44
Oscar Mccartney 49 9.19 7 44 44
Emmett Salmon 45 7.56 8 40 40
Robert Rider 50 12.32 8 40 40
Cameron Bell 44 6.75 9 36 36
Isaac Milner 49 8.93 9 36 36
Sammy Moses 16 2.29 9 36 36
Kiran Whyte 43 5.96 10 32 32
Justin Woods 45 7.18 10 32 32
Connor Carmichael 43 5.55 11 30 30



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U14 Female 8 10 11 1 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Katie Chinn 50 12.14 1= 93 50 12.19 3 74 167
Paige Lewis 39 3.58 6 50 42 4.38 6 50 44 6.4 8 40 140
Manaia Johnston 46 7.87 3 74 50 12.18 4 64 138
Xanthe Saunders 46 7.76 4 64 46 7.99 6 50 114
Fia Warburton 50 12.41 1 100 100
Caitlyn Fortescue 49 9.37 1 100 100
Holly Beavis 42 5.35 1 100 100
Alisa Schenk 50 12.14 1= 93 93
Zoe Ball 50 12.36 2 86 86
Bailey Welch 47 8.39 2 86 86
Mila Piatek 47 8.20 3 74 74
Tayyibah Cajee 45 7.30 4 64 64
Amaya Tan-Peters 48 8.87 5 56 56
Lauren Chamberlain 44 6.39 5 56 56
Caitlyn Julian 39 3.63 5 56 56
Evie Cook 46 7.85 7 44 44
Pyper Hennessey 41 5.28 7 44 44
India Hodge 38 3.36 7 44 44
Cameron Van Huyssteen 39 5.90 8 40 40
Sofia Sharpe 38 3.36 8 40 40
Freya Matthews 42 4.31 9 36 36
Michelle Armer 39 3.73 9 36 36
Nicole Wallace 39 3.50 10 32 32
Holly Settle 38 3.42 10= 31 31
Jessie Settle 38 3.42 10= 31 31



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U14 Male 10 12 18 11 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Jamie Birchler 58 25.94 1 100 57 24.78 1 100 57 24.72 1 100 300
Fletcher Mcgrath 49 11.63 1 100 51 14.20 2 86 52 15.71 2 86 49 8.97 3 272
Jack Hewitt 51 14.15 3 74 50 11.7 4 64 48 8.84 2 86 224
Conrad Bolger 48 8.81 4 64 49 9.21 7 44 47 8.14 6 50 158
Zac Sedon 42 5.41 3 74 46 7.89 7 44 47 8.34 12 28 146
Caelan Briscoe 39 5.04 4 64 44 6.95 8 40 44 6.32 16 45 7.16 8 40 144
Micah Tarr 47 8.42 11 30 47 8.33 4 64 94
Toby Gower-Johnson 49 9.92 5 56 43 5.59 9 36 92
Ben Clark 44 6.37 2 86 86
Cooper Gibson 51 13.98 3 74 74
Rio Piatek 47 8.25 5 56 56
Cooper Robinson 47 8.28 5 56 56
Angus Newlands 39 3.53 5 56 56
Harvey Sanderson 49 9.24 6 50 50
Josh Radley 46 7.97 6 50 50
Alex Tester 47 8.12 7 44 44
Sam Cook 48 11.41 8 40 40
Alex Mitchell 48 8.92 9 36 36
Reuben Cooper 44 6.42 9 36 36
Matthew Williams 47 8.48 10 32 32
Alex James 43 5.68 10 32 32
Rome Scrimgeour 43 5.56 10 32 32
Angus Duggan 42 4.82 11 30 30
Toby Browne 43 5.51 11 30 30
Felix Gould 41 3.94 12 28 28
Xavier Ballantine 47 8.25 13 26 26
Leroy Harford 46 7.88 14 24 24
Pippin Clearwater 44 6.46 15 22 22
Quinn Edmondson 42 5.43 17 19 19
Alex Evans 41 4.12 18 18 18



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U12 Female 0 8 5 6 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Yume Fookes 48 9.01 1 100 50 13.54 1 100 200
Pippa Gower-Johnson 42 5.41 3 74 38 3.33 6 50 124
Nina Fookes 39 3.73 5 56 40 3.91 5 56 112
Anna Evans 48 8.8 1 100 100
Ayla Radley 43 5.96 2 86 86
Isabel Meliá Petersen 47 11.06 2 86 86
Charlotte Chinn 45 7.37 2 86 86
Scarlett Cachatoor-Faber 43 5.46 3 74 74
Greer RobinsonRobinson 45 7.31 3 74 74
Lucy Ranger 42 4.67 4 64 64
Miriam Water 45 7.18 4 64 64
Monika Scott 39 3.61 4 64 64
Bella Kennedy 37 3 5 56 56
Peyton Hennessey 39 3.71 6 50 50
Josie Taylor 38 3.39 7 44 44
Stella Rayne 36 2.62 8 40 40



NiBS 2022 Results After Round Four

U12 Male 3 9 9 8 TotalBasecamp Queenstown Boulder Co. Auckland Uprising Christchurch Hangdog Wellington
First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Tobin Priestley 46 7.76 1 100 50 11.96 1 100 49 9.13 1 100 48 11.35 1 300
Huxley Bolger 43 5.86 5 56 45 7.31 4= 60 46 7.82 2 86 202
Sebastian Priestley 36 2.52 3 74 36 2.62 9 36 36 2.52 9 39 3.58 6 50 160
Elliott Mclaughlin 44 6.71 4 64 45 7.36 3 74 138
Hamish Mclaughlin 37 3.11 8 40 43 5.73 5 56 96
Lucas Winchester 47 8.48 2 86 86
Xavier Wasek-Webb 48 9.01 2 86 86
Robbie Hale 37 3.00 2 86 86
Leon Cotton 47 8.43 3 74 74
Tristan Jayasuriya 48 8.87 3 74 74
Oscar Meliá Petersen 45 7.01 4 64 64
Noah Sargerson 45 7.31 4= 60 60
Hartley Triebels 44 6.38 6 50 50
Mikhail Dergilev 43 5.45 6 50 50
Ari Tatterson 42 5.43 7 44 44
Brooklyn Jackson-Gers 42 10.17 7 44 44
Timothy Li 38 3.39 7 44 44
Hugo Sanderson 37 3 8 40 40
Oli Marno-Simpson 35 1.91 8 40 40


